

Bid Comparison

Bidder - Base	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Patin Construction	\$2,691,514.80	1	(\$1,539,575.95)	-36.4%	-	-
CRU Ltd.	\$3,335,864.04	2	(\$895,226.71)	-21.2%	\$ 644,349.24	23.9%
Austin Engineering	\$3,355,847.79	3	(\$875,242.96)	-20.7%	\$ 664,332.99	24.7%
DNT Construction	\$3,376,334.61	4	(\$854,756.14)	-20.2%	\$ 684,819.81	25.4%
Cornerstone Construction	\$3,398,006.75	5	(\$833,084.00)	-19.7%	\$ 706,491.95	26.2%
Chasco Construcors	\$3,416,904.05	6	(\$814,186.70)	-19.2%	\$ 725,389.25	27.0%
DeNucci Constructors	\$3,439,117.40	7	(\$791,973.35)	-18.7%	\$ 747,602.60	27.8%
Smith Contracting	\$4,410,511.10	8	\$179,420.35	4.2%	\$ 1,718,996.30	63.9%
Bidder - Base + Alternate #1	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's	Difference from Engineer's	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Patin Construction	\$3,210,934.80	1	(\$2,037,381.95)	-38.8%	-	-
CRU Ltd.	\$3,961,670.44	2	(\$1,286,646.31)	-24.5%	\$ 750,735.64	24.6%
DNT Construction	\$3,976,626.62	3	(\$1,271,690.13)	-24.2%	\$ 765,691.82	25.1%
Cornerstone Construction	\$3,985,987.35	4	(\$1,262,329.40)	-24.1%	\$ 775,052.55	25.4%
DeNucci Constructors	\$3,995,713.40	5	(\$1,252,603.35)	-23.9%	\$ 784,778.60	25.8%
Chasco Construcors	\$4,051,176.05	6	(\$1,197,140.70)	-22.8%	\$ 840,241.25	27.6%
Austin Engineering	\$4,111,543.79	7	(\$1,136,772.96)	-21.7%	\$ 900,608.99	29.6%
Smith Contracting	\$5,038,541.10	8	(\$209,775.65)	-4.0%	\$ 1,827,606.30	60.0%
Bidder - Base + Alternate #2	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's	Difference from Engineer's	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Patin Construction	\$3,046,057.80	1	(\$1,981,786.95)	-39.4%	-	-
DNT Construction	\$3,753,767.01	2	(\$1,274,077.74)	-25.3%	\$ 707,709.21	23.2%
CRU Ltd.	\$3,783,528.50	3	(\$1,244,316.25)	-24.7%	\$ 737,470.70	24.2%
Cornerstone Construction	\$3,815,199.45	4	(\$1,212,645.30)	-24.1%	\$ 769,141.65	25.3%
Chasco Construcors	\$3,848,367.15	5	(\$1,179,477.60)	-23.5%	\$ 802,309.35	26.3%
Austin Engineering	\$3,876,789.79	6	(\$1,151,054.96)	-22.9%	\$ 830,731.99	27.3%
DeNucci Constructors	\$3,943,525.40	7	(\$1,084,319.35)	-21.6%	\$ 897,467.60	29.5%
Smith Contracting	\$4,816,707.10	8	(\$211,137.65)	-4.2%	\$ 1,770,649.30	58.1%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Patin Construction		CRU Ltd.		Austin Engineering	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	41.6	STA	\$2,750.00	\$114,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$735.00	\$ 30,576.00	\$1,295.00	\$53,872.00
2	104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK & RAMP)	54	SY	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$18.00	\$ 972.00	\$31.50	\$ 1,701.00	\$12.00	\$648.00
3	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	510	LF	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$10.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00
4	105-6035	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0-2")	79	SY	\$4.00	\$316.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$31.50	\$ 2,488.50	\$30.00	\$2,370.00
5	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	13105	CY	\$3.50	\$45,867.50	\$1.50	\$ 19,657.50	\$11.10	\$ 145,465.50	\$19.25	\$252,271.25
6	110-6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	207	CY	\$12.00	\$2,484.00	\$2.00	\$ 414.00	\$21.00	\$ 4,347.00	\$24.00	\$4,968.00
7	132-6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	13522	CY	\$7.00	\$94,654.00	\$1.50	\$ 20,283.00	\$4.20	\$ 56,792.40	\$3.50	\$47,327.00
8	160-WC02	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	23232	SY	\$5.00	\$116,160.00	\$0.75	\$ 17,424.00	\$2.10	\$ 48,787.20	\$1.50	\$34,848.00
9	164-WC01	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	23232	SY	\$1.50	\$34,848.00	\$0.50	\$ 11,616.00	\$0.60	\$ 13,939.20	\$1.00	\$23,232.00
10	168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	2163	MG	\$16.50	\$35,689.50	\$1.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$10.50	\$ 22,711.50	\$25.00	\$54,075.00
11	247-6044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 4) (FNAL POS)	9408	CY	\$32.00	\$301,056.00	\$33.00	\$ 310,464.00	\$35.60	\$ 334,924.80	\$37.20	\$349,977.60
12	260-6001	LIME (HYDRATED LINE (DRY))	304	TON	\$175.00	\$53,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$183.80	\$ 55,875.20	\$140.00	\$42,560.00
13	260-6073	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (8")	16901	SY	\$3.00	\$50,703.00	\$2.00	\$ 33,802.00	\$5.30	\$ 89,575.30	\$3.00	\$50,703.00
14	310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	2386	GAL	\$4.00	\$9,544.00	\$4.50	\$ 10,737.00	\$5.30	\$ 12,645.80	\$4.40	\$10,498.40
15	316-6005	ASPH (TIER II)	2982	GAL	\$5.00	\$14,910.00	\$5.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$4.20	\$ 12,524.40	\$5.00	\$14,910.00
16	316-6191	AGGR (TY-D GR-4 SAC B)	81	CY	\$95.00	\$7,695.00	\$160.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$126.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$167.00	\$13,527.00
17	341-6008	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG 64-22	2188	TON	\$100.00	\$218,800.00	\$85.00	\$ 185,980.00	\$80.90	\$ 177,009.20	\$86.60	\$189,480.80
18	341-6029	D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-A PG 76-22	1386	TON	\$100.00	\$138,600.00	\$88.00	\$ 121,968.00	\$95.60	\$ 132,501.60	\$90.00	\$124,740.00
19	401-6001	FLOWABLE FILL	482	CY	\$275.00	\$132,550.00	\$90.00	\$ 43,380.00	\$204.80	\$ 98,713.60	\$125.00	\$60,250.00
20	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	2383	LF	\$10.00	\$23,830.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,191.50	\$1.10	\$ 2,621.30	\$1.00	\$2,383.00
21	432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	159.8	CY	\$25.00	\$3,995.00	\$125.00	\$ 19,975.00	\$404.30	\$ 64,607.14	\$430.00	\$68,714.00
22	432-6004	RIPRAP (CONC) (8 IN)	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$414.80	\$ 8,296.00	\$445.00	\$8,900.00
23	432-6031	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN)	2197	CY	\$32.00	\$70,304.00	\$10.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$65.00	\$ 142,805.00	\$84.00	\$184,548.00
24	462-6011	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)	201	LF	\$350.00	\$70,350.00	\$320.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$462.00	\$ 92,862.00	\$325.00	\$65,325.00
25	462-6029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	855	LF	\$575.00	\$491,625.00	\$660.00	\$ 564,300.00	\$556.50	\$ 475,807.50	\$400.00	\$342,000.00
26	462-6032	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 8 FT)	60	LF	\$850.00	\$51,000.00	\$775.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$737.10	\$ 44,226.00	\$675.00	\$40,500.00
27	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	596	LF	\$45.00	\$26,820.00	\$40.00	\$ 23,840.00	\$49.70	\$ 29,621.20	\$65.00	\$38,740.00
28	464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	348	LF	\$60.00	\$20,880.00	\$45.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$65.50	\$ 22,794.00	\$78.00	\$27,144.00
29	464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	766	LF	\$70.00	\$53,620.00	\$65.00	\$ 49,790.00	\$82.00	\$ 62,812.00	\$88.00	\$67,408.00
30	464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	276	LF	\$80.00	\$22,080.00	\$85.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$110.60	\$ 30,525.60	\$98.00	\$27,048.00
31	465-6002	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (48 IN)	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,832.50	\$ 3,832.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
32	465-6003	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (60 IN)	3	EA	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$4,882.50	\$ 14,647.50	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
33	465-6166	SLOPING HEADWALL	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,029.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
34	465-6180	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY-2) (10')	8	EA	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$3,937.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$34,000.00
35	465-6181	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY-2) (15')	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,061.00	\$ 10,122.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00
36	465-6216	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (10') (SPECIAL)	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$7,035.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
37	465-6217	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (15') (SPECIAL)	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$8,295.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
38	466-6142	WINGWALL (FW - 0) (HW = 10 FT)	1	EA	\$67,067.00	\$67,067.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$24,675.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$26,150.00	\$26,150.00
39	466-6168	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW = 7 FT)	1	EA	\$60,360.00	\$60,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13,965.00	\$ 13,965.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
40	466-6169	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW = 8 FT)	2	EA	\$419,500.00	\$839,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$52,710.00	\$ 105,420.00	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00
41	466-6171	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW = 10 FT)	1	EA	\$67,067.00	\$67,067.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$38,535.00	\$ 38,535.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00
42	466-6182	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW = 7 FT)	1	EA	\$60,360.00	\$60,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$22,890.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
43	479-6004	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,168.10	\$ 1,168.10	\$500.00	\$500.00
44	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$168,500.00	\$168,500.00	\$132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$116,550.00	\$ 116,550.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
45	502-WC01	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$7,815.00	\$23,445.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Patin Construction		CRU Ltd.		Austin Engineering	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
46	506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	411	LF	\$30.00	\$12,330.00	\$25.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$26.30	\$ 10,809.30	\$20.00	\$8,220.00
47	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	411	LF	\$10.00	\$4,110.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$10.50	\$ 4,315.50	\$11.00	\$4,521.00
48	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,837.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$880.00	\$880.00
49	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	500	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
50	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	4067	LF	\$7.00	\$28,469.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,134.00	\$2.60	\$ 10,574.20	\$1.95	\$7,930.65
51	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	4067	LF	\$3.50	\$14,234.50	\$0.50	\$ 2,033.50	\$1.10	\$ 4,473.70	\$0.30	\$1,220.10
52	528-6003	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (8")	65	SY	\$135.00	\$8,775.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$141.80	\$ 9,217.00	\$152.00	\$9,880.00
53	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	9146	LF	\$12.50	\$114,325.00	\$12.00	\$ 109,752.00	\$12.70	\$ 116,154.20	\$14.00	\$128,044.00
54	529-6030	CONC CURB & GUTTER (VALLEY GUTTER)	213	LF	\$21.00	\$4,473.00	\$24.00	\$ 5,112.00	\$94.50	\$ 20,128.50	\$101.00	\$21,513.00
55	530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	1062	SY	\$36.00	\$38,232.00	\$70.00	\$ 74,340.00	\$65.10	\$ 69,136.20	\$50.00	\$53,100.00
56	531-6002	SIDEWALKS (CONC) (5")	4913	SY	\$45.00	\$221,085.00	\$50.00	\$ 245,650.00	\$48.60	\$ 238,771.80	\$48.00	\$235,824.00
57	531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,921.50	\$ 11,529.00	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00
58	552-6001	WIRE FENCE (TY A)	425	LF	\$30.00	\$12,750.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$8.90	\$ 3,782.50	\$7.25	\$3,081.25
59	610-6104	IN RD IL (U / P) (TY 1) (150 W EQ) LED	4	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$4,410.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
60	618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	459	LF	\$20.00	\$9,180.00	\$22.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$23.10	\$ 10,602.90	\$20.00	\$9,180.00
61	624-6009	GROUND BOX TY D 162922	2	EA	\$816.00	\$1,632.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
62	644-6060	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT (1) WS (P)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$367.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$385.00	\$1,155.00
63	662-6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" SLD	27	LF	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$25.00	\$ 675.00	\$26.30	\$ 710.10	\$22.80	\$615.60
64	666-6047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	17874	LF	\$2.00	\$35,748.00	\$0.70	\$ 12,511.80	\$0.50	\$ 8,937.00	\$0.66	\$11,796.84
65	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	1176	LF	\$3.00	\$3,528.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$0.50	\$ 588.00	\$4.15	\$4,880.40
66	666-6170	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	258	LF	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$0.50	\$ 129.00	\$0.50	\$ 129.00	\$0.50	\$129.00
67	666-6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	7691	LF	\$0.75	\$5,768.25	\$0.50	\$ 3,845.50	\$0.60	\$ 4,614.60	\$0.50	\$3,845.50
68	666-6184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (ARROW)	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$199.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$212.00	\$2,120.00
69	666-6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (DBL-SLD)	102	LF	\$2.50	\$255.00	\$0.50	\$ 51.00	\$0.50	\$ 51.00	\$0.50	\$51.00
70	666-6315	RE PM W / RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	8720	LF	\$2.00	\$17,440.00	\$0.80	\$ 6,976.00	\$0.50	\$ 4,360.00	\$0.67	\$5,842.40
71	6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	45	DAY	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$131.30	\$ 5,908.50	\$110.00	\$4,950.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Patin Construction		CRU Ltd.		Austin Engineering	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT												
72	999 WC01	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 1	50000	DOL	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
73	341 WC01	ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY B)	29300	DOL	\$1.00	\$29,300.00	\$1.00	\$29,300.00	\$1.00	\$29,300.00	\$1.00	\$29,300.00
74	341 WC02	ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY C)	21000	DOL	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00
75	585 WC01	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 2 QA/QC RIDE QUALITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (SCHED 3)	3600	DOL	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
TOTAL FOR BASE BID						\$4,231,090.75	\$2,691,514.80		\$3,335,864.04		\$3,355,847.79	
ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS - 16" WATERLINE												
76	CORR 001W	PIPE, C-900 DR 14 PVC, DIA. 8" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	40	LF	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$61.90	\$ 2,476.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
77	CORR 002W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	310	LF	\$99.00	\$30,690.00	\$60.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$66.40	\$ 20,584.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00
78	CORR 003W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 16" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	376	LF	\$105.00	\$39,480.00	\$100.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$77.10	\$ 28,989.60	\$110.00	\$41,360.00
79	CORR 004W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 6" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	28	LF	\$72.00	\$2,016.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$64.60	\$ 1,808.80	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
80	CORR 005W	PIPE, F714/C-906 DR11 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, DIA. 16" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	4012	LF	\$150.00	\$601,800.00	\$53.50	\$ 214,642.00	\$63.50	\$ 254,762.00	\$110.00	\$441,320.00
81	CORR 007W	ENCASEMENT PIPE 16" DIA., TYPE STEEL	140	LF	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$81.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
82	CORR 008W	JACKING OR BORING 30 IN. PIPE, CLASS STEEL	110	LF	\$500.00	\$55,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$379.00	\$ 41,690.00	\$597.00	\$65,670.00
83	CORR 010W	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 3.33 FT. WIDTH	270	LF	\$190.00	\$51,300.00	\$17.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$21.90	\$ 5,913.00	\$145.00	\$39,150.00
84	CORR 012W	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	4766	LF	\$10.00	\$47,660.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,383.00	\$1.10	\$ 5,242.60	\$1.00	\$4,766.00
85	CORR 013W	WET CONNECTIONS, 16" DIA. X 16" DIA.	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,042.50	\$ 4,042.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
86	CORR 014W	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. X 12" DIA.	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
87	CORR 015W	FIRE HYDRANTS	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$3,885.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
88	CORR 016W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 16" DIAMETER	6	EA	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
89	CORR 017W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,071.30	\$ 6,142.60	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
90	CORR 018W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$1,811.30	\$ 7,245.20	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
91	CORR 019W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,273.10	\$ 5,092.40	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
92	CORR 020W	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$3,228.80	\$ 6,457.60	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
93	CORR 021W	DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,281.30	\$ 3,281.30	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
94	CORR 022W	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLIES (VAULT ONLY)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$49,755.70	\$ 49,755.70	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
95	CORR 023W	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 4 INCH THROUGH 24 INCH	2.35	TON	\$16,000.00	\$37,600.00	\$15,700.00	\$ 36,895.00	\$28,052.00	\$ 65,922.20	\$8,800.00	\$20,680.00
96	CORR 024W	TRANSITION COUPLING 16" HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE X 16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$37,545.90	\$ 37,545.90	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 1						\$1,017,226.00	\$ 519,420.00		\$ 625,806.40		\$ 755,696.00	
ALTERNATE 2 BID ITEMS - 12" WATERLINE												
76	CORR 002W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	686	LF	\$99.00	\$67,914.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$64.20	\$ 44,041.20	\$75.00	\$51,450.00
77	CORR 006W	PIPE, F714/C-906 DR11 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	4012	LF	\$125.00	\$501,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 188,564.00	\$64.20	\$ 257,570.40	\$81.00	\$324,972.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Patin Construction		CRU Ltd.		Austin Engineering	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
78	CORR 009W	JACKING OR BORING 24 IN. PIPE, CLASS STEEL	110	LF	\$425.00	\$46,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$399.90	\$ 43,989.00	\$541.00	\$59,510.00
79	CORR 011W	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 3.0 FT. WIDTH	270	LF	\$175.00	\$47,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$17.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$145.00	\$39,150.00
80	CORR 012W	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	4698	LF	\$10.00	\$46,980.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,349.00	\$1.10	\$ 5,167.80	\$1.00	\$4,698.00
81	CORR 014W	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. X 12" DIA.	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$2,388.80	\$ 4,777.60	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
82	CORR 017W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$3,228.80	\$ 25,830.40	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
83	CORR 020W	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$3,228.80	\$ 6,457.60	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
84	CORR 021W	DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$36,184.50	\$ 36,184.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
85	CORR 023W	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 4 INCH THROUGH 24 INCH	1.26	TON	\$16,000.00	\$20,160.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$13,558.30	\$ 17,083.46	\$8,700.00	\$10,962.00
86	CORR 025W	TRANSITION COUPLING 12" HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE X 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,837.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 2					\$796,754.00		\$354,543.00		\$447,664.46		\$520,942.00	
TOTAL BASE COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$4,231,090.75		\$2,691,514.80		\$3,335,864.04		\$3,355,847.79	
TOTAL BASE COST PLUS ALTERNATE #1					\$5,248,316.75		\$3,210,934.80		\$3,961,670.44		\$4,111,543.79	
TOTAL BASE COST PLUS ALTERNATE #2					\$5,027,844.75		\$3,046,057.80		\$3,783,528.50		\$3,876,789.79	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$4,231,090.75		\$2,691,514.80		\$3,335,864.04		\$3,355,847.79	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL PLUS ALTERNATE #1					\$5,248,316.75		\$3,210,934.80		\$3,961,670.44		\$4,111,543.79	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL PLUS ALTERNATE #2					\$5,027,844.75		\$3,046,057.80		\$3,783,528.50		\$3,876,789.79	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Bid Bond							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Affidavit							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbying Activities							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)							Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	DNT Construction		Cornerstone Construction		Chasco Construcors		DeNucci Constructors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	41.6	STA	\$ 1,011.90	\$ 42,095.04	\$2,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 58,240.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$62,400.00
2	104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK & RAMP)	54	SY	\$ 24.63	\$ 1,330.02	\$28.00	\$1,512.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$540.00
3	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	510	LF	\$ 6.19	\$ 3,156.90	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,040.00
4	105-6035	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0-2")	79	SY	\$ 7.17	\$ 566.43	\$58.00	\$4,582.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,185.00
5	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	13105	CY	\$ 5.30	\$ 69,456.50	\$11.00	\$144,155.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 170,365.00	\$ 9.00	\$117,945.00
6	110-6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	207	CY	\$ 10.61	\$ 2,196.27	\$18.00	\$3,726.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 12.00	\$2,484.00
7	132-6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	13522	CY	\$ 2.84	\$ 38,402.48	\$5.50	\$74,371.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,044.00	\$ 6.00	\$81,132.00
8	160-WC02	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	23232	SY	\$ 0.28	\$ 6,504.96	\$0.85	\$19,747.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 31,363.20	\$ 5.50	\$127,776.00
9	164-WC01	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	23232	SY	\$ 1.30	\$ 30,201.60	\$0.70	\$16,262.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 13,939.20	\$ 0.70	\$16,262.40
10	168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	2163	MG	\$ 24.10	\$ 52,128.30	\$4.50	\$9,733.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,119.00	\$ 8.00	\$17,304.00
11	247-6044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 4) (FNAL POS)	9408	CY	\$ 29.23	\$ 274,995.84	\$36.00	\$338,688.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 338,688.00	\$ 42.00	\$395,136.00
12	260-6001	LIME (HYDRATED LINE (DRY))	304	TON	\$ 186.60	\$ 56,726.40	\$200.00	\$60,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 138.00	\$41,952.00
13	260-6073	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (8")	16901	SY	\$ 4.21	\$ 71,153.21	\$6.00	\$101,406.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,252.50	\$ 3.00	\$50,703.00
14	310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	2386	GAL	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,975.60	\$4.50	\$10,737.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,333.50	\$ 6.50	\$15,509.00
15	316-6005	ASPH (TIER II)	2982	GAL	\$ 5.18	\$ 15,446.76	\$5.05	\$15,059.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 5.75	\$17,146.50
16	316-6191	AGGR (TY-D GR-4 SAC B)	81	CY	\$ 172.50	\$ 13,972.50	\$168.00	\$13,608.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 126.00	\$10,206.00
17	341-6008	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG 64-22	2188	TON	\$ 89.70	\$ 196,263.60	\$88.00	\$192,544.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 170,664.00	\$ 87.00	\$190,356.00
18	341-6029	D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-A PG 76-22	1386	TON	\$ 93.15	\$ 129,105.90	\$91.00	\$126,126.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 130,284.00	\$ 103.00	\$142,758.00
19	401-6001	FLOWABLE FILL	482	CY	\$ 103.50	\$ 49,887.00	\$107.00	\$51,574.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$60,250.00
20	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	2383	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,740.45	\$1.55	\$3,693.65	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,978.75	\$ 2.00	\$4,766.00
21	432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	159.8	CY	\$ 409.69	\$ 65,468.46	\$325.00	\$51,935.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 59,126.00	\$ 460.00	\$73,508.00
22	432-6004	RIPRAP (CONC) (8 IN)	20	CY	\$ 409.69	\$ 8,193.80	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$7,800.00
23	432-6031	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN)	2197	CY	\$ 86.25	\$ 189,491.25	\$35.00	\$76,895.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 153,790.00	\$ 90.00	\$197,730.00
24	462-6011	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)	201	LF	\$ 378.33	\$ 76,044.33	\$340.00	\$68,340.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 95,475.00	\$ 285.00	\$57,285.00
25	462-6029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	855	LF	\$ 445.28	\$ 380,714.40	\$640.00	\$547,200.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 649,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$534,375.00
26	462-6032	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 8 FT)	60	LF	\$ 927.24	\$ 55,634.40	\$915.00	\$54,900.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$45,000.00
27	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	596	LF	\$ 56.03	\$ 33,393.88	\$62.00	\$36,952.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 36,952.00	\$ 55.00	\$32,780.00
28	464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	348	LF	\$ 72.58	\$ 25,257.84	\$70.00	\$24,360.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,796.00	\$ 65.00	\$22,620.00
29	464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	766	LF	\$ 90.26	\$ 69,139.16	\$88.00	\$67,408.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 74,302.00	\$ 75.00	\$57,450.00
30	464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	276	LF	\$ 126.68	\$ 34,963.68	\$120.00	\$33,120.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 38,364.00	\$ 95.00	\$26,220.00
31	465-6002	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (48 IN)	1	EA	\$ 2,792.57	\$ 2,792.57	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00
32	465-6003	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (60 IN)	3	EA	\$ 3,338.82	\$ 10,016.46	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 13,470.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$25,500.00
33	465-6166	SLOPING HEADWALL	1	EA	\$ 1,832.53	\$ 1,832.53	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00
34	465-6180	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY-2) (10')	8	EA	\$ 4,237.71	\$ 33,901.68	\$4,075.00	\$32,600.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 31,840.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$49,600.00
35	465-6181	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY-2) (15')	2	EA	\$ 6,593.50	\$ 13,187.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$15,200.00
36	465-6216	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (10') (SPECIAL)	4	EA	\$ 9,322.28	\$ 37,289.12	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$24,000.00
37	465-6217	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (15') (SPECIAL)	1	EA	\$ 12,160.17	\$ 12,160.17	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00
38	466-6142	WINGWALL (FW - 0) (HW = 10 FT)	1	EA	\$ 30,551.36	\$ 30,551.36	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 31,780.00	\$ 31,780.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$6,300.00
39	466-6168	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW = 7 FT)	1	EA	\$ 23,582.36	\$ 23,582.36	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$5,800.00
40	466-6169	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW = 8 FT)	2	EA	\$ 67,058.11	\$ 134,116.22	\$50,500.00	\$101,000.00	\$ 48,350.00	\$ 96,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00
41	466-6171	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW = 10 FT)	1	EA	\$ 50,130.11	\$ 50,130.11	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 27,020.00	\$ 27,020.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00
42	466-6182	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW = 7 FT)	1	EA	\$ 32,868.61	\$ 32,868.61	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$5,800.00
43	479-6004	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	1	EA	\$ 521.93	\$ 521.93	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
44	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 237,485.12	\$ 237,485.12	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00
45	502-WC01	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 3,363.75	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$45,000.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	DNT Construction		Cornerstone Construction		Chasco Construcors		DeNucci Constructors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
46	506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	411	LF	\$ 17.88	\$ 7,348.68	\$25.00	\$10,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 40.00	\$16,440.00
47	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	411	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,726.50	\$7.00	\$2,877.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 8.00	\$3,288.00
48	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	1	EA	\$ 977.50	\$ 977.50	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
49	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	500	SY	\$ 1.73	\$ 865.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00
50	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	4067	LF	\$ 2.81	\$ 11,428.27	\$2.00	\$8,134.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,134.00	\$ 2.00	\$8,134.00
51	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	4067	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,016.75	\$0.30	\$1,220.10	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,016.75	\$ 1.00	\$4,067.00
52	528-6003	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (8")	65	SY	\$ 150.93	\$ 9,810.45	\$145.00	\$9,425.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 145.00	\$9,425.00
53	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	9146	LF	\$ 15.45	\$ 141,305.70	\$13.00	\$118,898.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 116,154.20	\$ 13.00	\$118,898.00
54	529-6030	CONC CURB & GUTTER (VALLEY GUTTER)	213	LF	\$ 97.84	\$ 20,839.92	\$40.00	\$8,520.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 120.00	\$25,560.00
55	530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	1062	SY	\$ 114.38	\$ 121,471.56	\$84.00	\$89,208.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 59,472.00	\$ 105.00	\$111,510.00
56	531-6002	SIDEWALKS (CONC) (5")	4913	SY	\$ 46.41	\$ 228,012.33	\$41.00	\$201,433.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 176,868.00	\$ 48.00	\$235,824.00
57	531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	6	EA	\$ 2,085.26	\$ 12,511.56	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$16,800.00
58	552-6001	WIRE FENCE (TY A)	425	LF	\$ 9.12	\$ 3,876.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 10.00	\$4,250.00
59	610-6104	IN RD IL (U / P) (TY 1) (150 W EQ) LED	4	EA	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$8,800.00
60	618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	459	LF	\$ 26.39	\$ 12,113.01	\$25.00	\$11,475.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,557.00	\$ 8.00	\$3,672.00
61	624-6009	GROUND BOX TY D 162922	2	EA	\$ 1,853.80	\$ 3,707.60	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00
62	644-6060	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT (1) WS (P)	3	EA	\$ 402.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$2,400.00
63	662-6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" SLD	27	LF	\$ 23.58	\$ 636.66	\$62.00	\$1,674.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 70.00	\$1,890.00
64	666-6047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	17874	LF	\$ 0.92	\$ 16,444.08	\$0.40	\$7,149.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,149.60	\$ 0.50	\$8,937.00
65	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	1176	LF	\$ 4.54	\$ 5,339.04	\$6.75	\$7,938.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 9.00	\$10,584.00
66	666-6170	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	258	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 193.50	\$0.40	\$103.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 64.50	\$ 0.50	\$129.00
67	666-6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	7691	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,768.25	\$0.40	\$3,076.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,922.75	\$ 0.50	\$3,845.50
68	666-6184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (ARROW)	10	EA	\$ 232.30	\$ 2,323.00	\$107.00	\$1,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00
69	666-6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (DBL-SLD)	102	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 76.50	\$0.80	\$81.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 56.10	\$ 1.00	\$102.00
70	666-6315	RE PM W / RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	8720	LF	\$ 0.69	\$ 6,016.80	\$0.45	\$3,924.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 0.65	\$5,668.00
71	6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	45	DAY	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,692.50	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 125.00	\$5,625.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	DNT Construction		Cornerstone Construction		Chasco Construcors		DeNucci Constructors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT												
72	999 WC01	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 1	50000	DOL	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
73	341 WC01	ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY B)	29300	DOL	\$1.00	\$29,300.00	\$1.00	\$29,300.00	\$1.00	\$29,300.00	\$1.00	\$29,300.00
74	341 WC02	ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY C)	21000	DOL	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00
75	585 WC01	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 2 QA/QC RIDE QUALITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (SCHED 3)	3600	DOL	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
TOTAL FOR BASE BID					\$3,376,334.61		\$3,398,006.75		\$3,416,904.05		\$3,439,117.40	
ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS - 16" WATERLINE												
76	CORR 001W	PIPE, C-900 DR 14 PVC, DIA. 8" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	40	LF	\$ 42.71	\$ 1,708.40	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00
77	CORR 002W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	310	LF	\$ 59.96	\$ 18,587.60	\$70.00	\$21,700.00	\$68.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$72.00	\$22,320.00
78	CORR 003W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 16" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	376	LF	\$ 84.33	\$ 31,708.08	\$86.00	\$32,336.00	\$85.00	\$ 31,960.00	\$85.00	\$31,960.00
79	CORR 004W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 6" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	28	LF	\$ 43.38	\$ 1,214.64	\$105.00	\$2,940.00	\$59.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
80	CORR 005W	PIPE, F714/C-906 DR11 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, DIA. 16" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	4012	LF	\$ 78.17	\$ 313,618.04	\$76.00	\$304,912.00	\$81.00	\$ 324,972.00	\$72.00	\$288,864.00
81	CORR 007W	ENCASEMENT PIPE 16" DIA., TYPE STEEL	140	LF	\$ 69.42	\$ 9,718.80	\$24.00	\$3,360.00	\$97.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00
82	CORR 008W	JACKING OR BORING 30 IN. PIPE, CLASS STEEL	110	LF	\$ 493.54	\$ 54,289.40	\$595.00	\$65,450.00	\$685.00	\$ 75,350.00	\$420.00	\$46,200.00
83	CORR 010W	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 3.33 FT. WIDTH	270	LF	\$ 6.82	\$ 1,841.40	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
84	CORR 012W	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	4766	LF	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,097.04	\$1.10	\$5,242.60	\$0.75	\$ 3,574.50	\$2.00	\$9,532.00
85	CORR 013W	WET CONNECTIONS, 16" DIA. X 16" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 1,538.40	\$ 1,538.40	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
86	CORR 014W	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. X 12" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 979.26	\$ 979.26	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
87	CORR 015W	FIRE HYDRANTS	4	EA	\$ 5,354.50	\$ 21,418.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
88	CORR 016W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 16" DIAMETER	6	EA	\$ 7,608.04	\$ 45,648.24	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,730.00	\$ 40,380.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
89	CORR 017W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$ 2,273.62	\$ 4,547.24	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,230.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
90	CORR 018W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$ 1,389.33	\$ 5,557.32	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,205.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
91	CORR 019W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$ 999.47	\$ 3,997.88	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	\$840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
92	CORR 020W	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$ 4,288.50	\$ 8,577.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,270.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
93	CORR 021W	DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES	1	EA	\$ 2,376.74	\$ 2,376.74	\$3,305.00	\$3,305.00	\$3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
94	CORR 022W	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLIES (VAULT ONLY)	1	EA	\$ 44,009.52	\$ 44,009.52	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
95	CORR 023W	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 4 INCH THROUGH 24 INCH	2.35	TON	\$ 11,204.77	\$ 26,331.21	\$16,200.00	\$38,070.00	\$12,810.00	\$ 30,103.50	\$8,000.00	\$18,800.00
96	CORR 024W	TRANSITION COUPLING 16" HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE X 16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$ 527.80	\$ 527.80	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 1					\$ 600,292.01		\$ 587,980.60		\$ 634,272.00		\$ 556,596.00	
ALTERNATE 2 BID ITEMS - 12" WATERLINE												
76	CORR 002W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	686	LF	\$ 60.95	\$ 41,811.70	\$67.00	\$45,962.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 47,334.00	\$ 72.00	\$49,392.00
77	CORR 006W	PIPE, F714/C-906 DR11 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	4012	LF	\$ 60.02	\$ 240,800.24	\$65.00	\$260,780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260,780.00	\$ 85.00	\$341,020.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	DNT Construction		Cornerstone Construction		Chasco Construcors		DeNucci Constructors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
78	CORR 009W	JACKING OR BORING 24 IN. PIPE, CLASS STEEL	110	LF	\$ 415.46	\$ 45,700.60	\$515.00	\$56,650.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 420.00	\$46,200.00
79	CORR 011W	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 3.0 FT. WIDTH	270	LF	\$ 5.69	\$ 1,536.30	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$3,240.00
80	CORR 012W	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	4698	LF	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,067.12	\$1.15	\$5,402.70	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,523.50	\$ 2.00	\$9,396.00
81	CORR 014W	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. X 12" DIA.	2	EA	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00
82	CORR 017W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	8	EA	\$ 2,450.62	\$ 19,604.96	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$28,000.00
83	CORR 020W	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$ 3,962.72	\$ 7,925.44	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00
84	CORR 021W	DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES	1	EA	\$ 2,376.74	\$ 2,376.74	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00
85	CORR 023W	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 4 INCH THROUGH 24 INCH	1.26	TON	\$ 10,140.08	\$ 12,776.50	\$8,800.00	\$11,088.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 16,770.60	\$ 8,500.00	\$10,710.00
86	CORR 025W	TRANSITION COUPLING 12" HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE X 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$ 228.80	\$ 228.80	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 850.00	\$850.00
TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 2					\$377,432.40		\$417,192.70		\$431,463.10		\$504,408.00	
TOTAL BASE COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$3,376,334.61		\$3,398,006.75		\$3,416,904.05		\$3,439,117.40	
TOTAL BASE COST PLUS ALTERNATE #1					\$3,976,626.62		\$3,985,987.35		\$4,051,176.05		\$3,995,713.40	
TOTAL BASE COST PLUS ALTERNATE #2					\$3,753,767.01		\$3,815,199.45		\$3,848,367.15		\$3,943,525.40	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$3,376,334.61		\$3,398,006.75		\$3,416,904.05		\$3,439,117.40	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL PLUS ALTERNATE #1					\$3,976,626.62		\$3,985,987.35		\$4,051,176.05		\$3,995,713.40	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL PLUS ALTERNATE #2					\$3,753,767.01		\$3,815,199.45		\$3,848,367.15		\$3,943,525.40	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Bid Bond					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Affidavit					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbying Activities					Yes		Yes		Yes		No	
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)					Yes		No		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	41.6	STA	\$2,350.00	\$ 97,760.00
2	104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK & RAMP)	54	SY	\$20.00	\$ 1,080.00
3	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	510	LF	\$6.00	\$ 3,060.00
4	105-6035	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0-2")	79	SY	\$27.00	\$ 2,133.00
5	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	13105	CY	\$9.50	\$ 124,497.50
6	110-6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	207	CY	\$14.00	\$ 2,898.00
7	132-6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	13522	CY	\$8.00	\$ 108,176.00
8	160-WC02	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	23232	SY	\$1.70	\$ 39,494.40
9	164-WC01	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	23232	SY	\$0.70	\$ 16,262.40
10	168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	2163	MG	\$19.00	\$ 41,097.00
11	247-6044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 4) (FNAL POS)	9408	CY	\$35.00	\$ 329,280.00
12	260-6001	LIME (HYDRATED LINE (DRY))	304	TON	\$170.00	\$ 51,680.00
13	260-6073	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (8")	16901	SY	\$5.20	\$ 87,885.20
14	310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	2386	GAL	\$4.50	\$ 10,737.00
15	316-6005	ASPH (TIER II)	2982	GAL	\$5.20	\$ 15,506.40
16	316-6191	AGGR (TY-D GR-4 SAC B)	81	CY	\$180.00	\$ 14,580.00
17	341-6008	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG 64-22	2188	TON	\$95.00	\$ 207,860.00
18	341-6029	D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-A PG 76-22	1386	TON	\$100.00	\$ 138,600.00
19	401-6001	FLOWABLE FILL	482	CY	\$130.00	\$ 62,660.00
20	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	2383	LF	\$1.00	\$ 2,383.00
21	432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	159.8	CY	\$545.00	\$ 87,091.00
22	432-6004	RIPRAP (CONC) (8 IN)	20	CY	\$920.00	\$ 18,400.00
23	432-6031	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN)	2197	CY	\$138.00	\$ 303,186.00
24	462-6011	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)	201	LF	\$475.00	\$ 95,475.00
25	462-6029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	855	LF	\$955.00	\$ 816,525.00
26	462-6032	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 8 FT)	60	LF	\$1,350.00	\$ 81,000.00
27	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	596	LF	\$60.00	\$ 35,760.00
28	464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	348	LF	\$79.00	\$ 27,492.00
29	464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	766	LF	\$97.00	\$ 74,302.00
30	464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	276	LF	\$135.00	\$ 37,260.00
31	465-6002	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (48 IN)	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
32	465-6003	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (60 IN)	3	EA	\$4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00
33	465-6166	SLOPING HEADWALL	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
34	465-6180	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY-2) (10')	8	EA	\$3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00
35	465-6181	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (TY-2) (15')	2	EA	\$5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
36	465-6216	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (10') (SPECIAL)	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
37	465-6217	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (15') (SPECIAL)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	466-6142	WINGWALL (FW - 0) (HW = 10 FT)	1	EA	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
39	466-6168	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW = 7 FT)	1	EA	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
40	466-6169	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW = 8 FT)	2	EA	\$35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
41	466-6171	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW = 10 FT)	1	EA	\$58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
42	466-6182	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW = 7 FT)	1	EA	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
43	479-6004	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
44	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
45	502-WC01	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
46	506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	411	LF	\$30.00	\$ 12,330.00
47	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	411	LF	\$12.00	\$ 4,932.00
48	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
49	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	500	SY	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	4067	LF	\$2.05	\$ 8,337.35
51	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	4067	LF	\$0.90	\$ 3,660.30
52	528-6003	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (8")	65	SY	\$220.00	\$ 14,300.00
53	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	9146	LF	\$14.00	\$ 128,044.00
54	529-6030	CONC CURB & GUTTER (VALLEY GUTTER)	213	LF	\$50.00	\$ 10,650.00
55	530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	1062	SY	\$80.00	\$ 84,960.00
56	531-6002	SIDEWALKS (CONC) (5")	4913	SY	\$50.00	\$ 245,650.00
57	531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	6	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
58	552-6001	WIRE FENCE (TY A)	425	LF	\$8.00	\$ 3,400.00
59	610-6104	IN RD IL (U / P) (TY 1) (150 W EQ) LED	4	EA	\$5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00
60	618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	459	LF	\$29.00	\$ 13,311.00
61	624-6009	GROUND BOX TY D 162922	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
62	644-6060	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT (1) WS (P)	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
63	662-6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" SLD	27	LF	\$25.00	\$ 675.00
64	666-6047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	17874	LF	\$0.75	\$ 13,405.50
65	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	1176	LF	\$4.50	\$ 5,292.00
66	666-6170	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	258	LF	\$0.55	\$ 141.90
67	666-6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	7691	LF	\$0.55	\$ 4,230.05
68	666-6184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (ARROW)	10	EA	\$225.00	\$ 2,250.00
69	666-6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (DBL-SLD)	102	LF	\$0.55	\$ 56.10
70	666-6315	RE PM W / RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	8720	LF	\$0.75	\$ 6,540.00
71	6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	45	DAY	\$55.00	\$ 2,475.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT						
72	999 WC01	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 1	50000	DOL	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
73	341 WC01	ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY B)	29300	DOL	\$1.00	\$29,300.00
74	341 WC02	ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY C)	21000	DOL	\$1.00	\$21,000.00
75	585 WC01	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 2 QA/QC RIDE QUALITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (SCHED 3)	3600	DOL	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
TOTAL FOR BASE BID					\$4,410,511.10	
ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS - 16" WATERLINE						
76	CORR 001W	PIPE, C-900 DR 14 PVC, DIA. 8" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	40	LF	\$51.00	\$ 2,040.00
77	CORR 002W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	310	LF	\$90.00	\$ 27,900.00
78	CORR 003W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 16" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	376	LF	\$102.00	\$ 38,352.00
79	CORR 004W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 6" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	28	LF	\$70.00	\$ 1,960.00
80	CORR 005W	PIPE, F714/C-906 DR11 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, DIA. 16" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	4012	LF	\$76.00	\$ 304,912.00
81	CORR 007W	ENCASEMENT PIPE 16" DIA., TYPE STEEL	140	LF	\$60.00	\$ 8,400.00
82	CORR 008W	JACKING OR BORING 30 IN. PIPE, CLASS STEEL	110	LF	\$550.00	\$ 60,500.00
83	CORR 010W	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 3.33 FT. WIDTH	270	LF	\$30.00	\$ 8,100.00
84	CORR 012W	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	4766	LF	\$1.00	\$ 4,766.00
85	CORR 013W	WET CONNECTIONS, 16" DIA. X 16" DIA.	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
86	CORR 014W	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. X 12" DIA.	1	EA	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
87	CORR 015W	FIRE HYDRANTS	4	EA	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
88	CORR 016W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 16" DIAMETER	6	EA	\$8,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
89	CORR 017W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
90	CORR 018W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
91	CORR 019W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
92	CORR 020W	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
93	CORR 021W	DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
94	CORR 022W	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLIES (VAULT ONLY)	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
95	CORR 023W	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 4 INCH THROUGH 24 INCH	2.35	TON	\$14,000.00	\$ 32,900.00
96	CORR 024W	TRANSITION COUPLING 16" HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE X 16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 1					\$ 628,030.00	

ALTERNATE 2 BID ITEMS - 12" WATERLINE						
76	CORR 002W	PIPE, DUCTILE IRON C-100 CLASS 200, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	686	LF	\$93.00	\$ 63,798.00
77	CORR 006W	PIPE, F714/C-906 DR11 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, DIA. 12" (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	4012	LF	\$56.00	\$ 224,672.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
78	CORR 009W	JACKING OR BORING 24 IN. PIPE, CLASS STEEL	110	LF	\$520.00	\$ 57,200.00
79	CORR 011W	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 3.0 FT. WIDTH	270	LF	\$30.00	\$ 8,100.00
80	CORR 012W	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	4698	LF	\$1.00	\$ 4,698.00
81	CORR 014W	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. X 12" DIA.	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
82	CORR 017W	IRON BODY RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	8	EA	\$3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00
83	CORR 020W	AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
84	CORR 021W	DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLIES	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
85	CORR 023W	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 4 INCH THROUGH 24 INCH	1.26	TON	\$7,800.00	\$ 9,828.00
86	CORR 025W	TRANSITION COUPLING 12" HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE X 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	1	EA	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL FOR ALTERNATE 2					\$406,196.00	
TOTAL BASE COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$4,410,511.10	
TOTAL BASE COST PLUS ALTERNATE #1					\$5,038,541.10	
TOTAL BASE COST PLUS ALTERNATE #2					\$4,816,707.10	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$4,410,511.10	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL PLUS ALTERNATE #1					\$5,038,541.10	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL PLUS ALTERNATE #2					\$4,816,707.10	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00	
Bid Bond					Yes	
Bid Affidavit					Yes	
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire					Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbying Activities					Yes	
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)					Yes	